Document 2009 3002

Book 2009 Page 3002 Type 03 001 Pages 2 Date 9/29/2009 Time 12:09 PM Rec Amt \$14.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 INDX

INDX 1 **ANNO** SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 101 - May 2006		P. Prichard		FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
Return To: Brian Charles East				
Preparer: Todd Prichard, 216 N. Main Street, P.O. Box 454, Charles City, IA 50616, (641) 228-4500				
Taxpayer: Brian Charles East	er and Melodie Anr	<u>1 Easter, 1888 S</u>	State Hwy. 92.	Winterset, IA 50273
TOCIATION		ANTY DEEI		
For the consideration of One Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration Myles William Easter and Brenda Kay Easter, husband and wife,				
			,	do hereb
Convey to Brian Charles East	er and Melodie Anr	<u>ı Easter, husbar</u>	d and wife, a	s joint tenants with full
rights of survivorship and no				the
following described real estate	n <u>N</u>	Madison	Cou	nty, lowa:
See 1 in Addendum				
real estate is free and clear of a Covenant to Warrant and Defer stated. Each of the undersigned to the real estate. Words and p singular or plural number, and a	d the real estate aga hereby relinquishes nrases herein, includ	inst the lawful cla all rights of dowe ing acknowledgn	aims of all pers er, homestead nent hereof, sh	ons except as may be abov and distributive share in and all be construed as in the
ı			Dated:	9-24-09
Type willing Ent Sund Kay father				
Myles William Easter	(Grantor)	Br	enda Kay Eas	ter (Granto
This instrument was acknowled Easter and Brenda Kay Eas	er, husband and wi	9-24-0	<u>9</u> ,	byMyles William
KAREN T Commissio My Comm. Exp	n #157096		Kalen	, Notary Publi

Addendum

1. The South half of the East Fractional Half (1/2) of the Northeast Fractional Quarter (1/4), in Section Four (4), Township Seventy-five (75) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, EXCEPT that part thereof deeded to the State of Iowa for highway purposes.

DEED BETWEEN FAMILY MEMBERS - NO DECLARATION OF VALUE REQUIRED.

Exemption 11.